

LACOMBE AND DISTRICT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

PO Box 9020 Rpo Town Centre Lacombe AB T4L 0G5 (403)782-4300 info@lacombechamber.ca www.lacombechamber.ca

## NEWS RELEASE

Lacombe & District Chamber of Commerce now accepting applications for chamber scholarship.

April 24, 2024 (Lacombe, Alberta)

The Lacombe and District Chamber of Commerce is now accepting applications for the annual scholarship program. The annual award is given to a local graduating high school student enrolling in a post-secondary program. This year we will be awarding two scholarships in the amount of \$1250.00 will be awarded to two successful applicants from high schools within the County of Lacombe.

The scholarship committee will select the successful recipients from the applications, based on the following criteria, and their written submissions:

- 1. Must be a grade 12 student to a school within the City of Lacombe or Lacombe County, such as:
  - a. Ecole Secondaire Lacombe Composite High School
  - b.
  - c. Lacombe Outreach School
  - d. Alix MAC School
  - e. Eckville Junior Senior High School
  - f. Bentley School
  - g. Parkview Adventist Academy
- 2. Must be a resident of Lacombe or Lacombe County
- 3. Must be enrolled in a post-secondary institute for the upcoming school year (letter of acceptance will be required).
- 4. Must be employed by or be the child of an employee of a Lacombe and District Chamber of Commerce Member in good standing

The application deadline for this school year is Friday, June 7<sup>th,</sup>. The scholarship winners will be announced on or before June 28<sup>th</sup>, 2024.

## For additional information, please call 403.782.4300



LACOMBE AND DISTRICT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

PO Box 9020 Rpo Town Centre Lacombe AB T4L 0G5 (403)782-4300 info@lacombechamber.ca www.lacombechamber.ca

The Lacombe and District Chamber of Commerce is a non-profit organization that serves and represents the business community of the City of Lacombe and Lacombe County. The Chamber provides services, benefits, and leadership for positive growth. The membership of the Chamber is comprised of local merchants, professionals, agricultural and industrial businesses.

###

## For more information contact:

Wendy Buyar, Executive Director Lacombe & District Chamber of Commerce info@lacombechamber.ca

(403) 782-4300

## About the Lacombe & District Chamber of Commerce

The Lacombe & District Chamber of Commerce, its Board of Directors and staff members have been dedicated to supporting and providing services to small, industrial and agricultural business for 100 years. Using a successful grass roots leadership style, the Board now focuses on renewing relationships and solidifying strategic alliances with key community players in a way that will best support the evolution of Lacombe & area's robust business climate.

For more information about the Lacombe & District Chamber of Commerce, please visit <u>www.lacombechamber.ca</u>